
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY Ultrasonic Aroma Diffuser. Please read this user 
manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any assistance,
please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order
number.

Product diagram

A.  Host            B.  Power supply            C.  Measuring cup

SPECIFICATION

This Aroma Diffuser uses ultrasonic waves to instantly vaporize water and essential oil in the 
tank, to produce a cool, dry fragrant mist.
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Dimensions

Weight 

Input voltage

Rated voltage

Power consumption 

Tank Capacity

Misting output

Material

Accessories 

168*148.8mm

430G

100 volts - 240 volts AC

24 volts DC 650mA

Max 13W

500ML

Small: 20-30ML/hr  Large: 40-60ML/hr 

PP

AC power adaptor, Measuring cup, User manual

Water tank 

Air outlet

Base

DC socket

Air intake 

Outlet
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Important
•  Use only clean water

•  Do not add water from nozzles

•  Do not aim the nozzle towards other appliances

•  The device will automatically shut off when the water runs out

•  Please note that the humidity, temperature, and air current may affect the mist

•  If the device flips over while using, please unplug it and then let it dry out.

Trouble Shooting

Attention
1.  Do not disassemble this product for repair without authorization.

2.  Do not use it without water. Always turn off and unplug the device when not in use.

3.  Do not scratch sprayer plate.

4.  Please keep it away from children, home appliances, and sunlight.

5.  Do not try to repair the device by yourself. Please return the entire unit back to the seller 
     for repair.

6.  Do not remove the outer cover because it may affect misting.

7.  When moving the humidifier, please hold the bottom to prevent it from falling.

8.  To avoid damaging the ultrasonic plate, turn off before the liquid runs out.

9.  Please clean it with a cloth after each use.

Care & Maintenance
1.  Please use purified water. Clean sprayer plate and tank every week and replace water 
     frequently to keep the humidifier clean.

2.  When device was not used for long time, please restore it with the original package after 
     cleaning and wiping.

3.  To clean inside the water tank you can add some citric acid and 1/4 water into the tank, 
     shake,  and then flush it.

4.  Use a clean cloth to wipe the surface of the sprayer plate and the outer surface.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address 
below that corresponds with your region.  Please include your Amazon order number and 
product model number.

Amazon US orders:  support@aukey.com

Amazon UK orders:  support.uk@aukey.com

Amazon CA orders:  support.ca@aukey.com

*  Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from 
   AUKEY or via AukeyDirect on Amazon. If you have purchased from a different seller, please 
   contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

OPERATION (How to use)
1.  Mount the diffuser correctly and remove the outer cover as well as the upper cover.

2.  Connect the cable connector of the adapter with the charging port on the bottom of the 
     base.

3.  Fill water tank with water and add 4 to 5 drops of essential oil (you can add more or less 
     drops at your own preference).

4.  Mount the upper cover and the outer cover on the water tank and plug in the adaptor

5.  Press the MIST button to turn on the diffuser and select the timer setting; Press the HIGH/LOW 
     button to set the misting mode.

6.  Press the LIGHT button to select the light you want.

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronic Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111 CN
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Problems

NO Power

Power is connected, 
but there is no mist
being emitted

Water leakage 

Possible Reasons

 Poor connection 

The mist button hasn't been pressed

No water or too little water in the 
water tank

The outer cover  is not
mounted correctly
The upper cover is not
mounted correctly

Solutions

Plug in correctly

Press the button again

Check the water level and pour 
enough water into the water 
tank

Mount the outer cover correctly

Mount the upper cover correctly

Bonjour. Merci d’avoir acheté AUKEY Aroma Diffuseur. S’il vous plaît de lire ce manuel de 
l’utilisateur soigneusement et de le mettre dans la place sécuritaire pour référence en cas 
de besoin. Si vous avez aucun de question, n’hesitez pas de contacter notre groupe avec 
votre numéro de la modèle de produit et celle de l’ordre d’Amazon.

Schéma de produit

A.  Host            B.  Alimentatio            C.  Tasse de mesure

SPÉCIFICATION

L’Aroma Diffuseur utilise les ondes ultrasonores pour vaporiser instantanément l'eau et l'huile 
essentielle dans le réservoir, afin de produire une vapeur froide parfumée sec
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Dimensions

Poids

Tension d'entrée

Tension nominale

Consommation électrique

Capacité du réservoir

Sortie Brumisation

Matériau

Accessoires

168*148.8mm

430G

100 volts - 240 volts AC

24 volts DC 650mA

Max 13W

500ML

Petit: 20-30ML/hr  Grand: 40-60ML/hr

PP

adaptateur secteur, tasse de mesure, mode d'emploil

Réservoir d'eau 

Sortie d'air

Base

Prise DC

Prise d'air

Sortie
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Important
•  Seulement utiliser de l'eau propre

•  Ne pas ajouter de l'eau à partir de buses

•  Ne pas mettre la buse vers d'autres appareils

•  Ce dispositif va arrêter automatique lorsque l'eau vient à manquer

•  S'iL vous plaît de noter que le courant d'humidité, la température et l'air peut affecter la 
    brume

•  Si cet appareil retourne tout en utilisant, S'il vous plaît de débrancher et essayer de le sécher.

CAUSES DE PANNE

ATTENTION
1.  Ne démontez pas ce produit pour la réparation sans autorisation.

2.  Ne pas l'utiliser lorsque l'eau épuise. Toujours éteindre et débrancher l'appareil lorsqu'il ne 
     sert pas.

3.  Ne pas rayer la plaque du pulvérisateur.

4.  S'il vous plaît de le garder loin des enfants, appareils ménagers et la lumière du soleil.

5.  Ne pas essayer de réparer l'appareil par vous-même. S'il vous plaît de retourner l'ensemble 
     de l'unité au vendeur pour réparation.

6.  Ne pas retirer le couvercle extérieur, car cela peut affecter la brumisation.

7.  Lors du déplacement de l'humidificateur, s'il vous plaît de tenir le bas pour l'empêcher de 
     tomber.

8.  Pour éviter d'endommager la plaque à ultrasons, éteignez ce produit avant que le liquide 
     est épuisé.

9.  S'il vous plaît de le nettoyer avec un chiffon après 
       chaque utilisation.

Note & Entretien
1.  S'il vous plaît de utiliser de l'eau purifiée. Nettoyer la plaque de pulvérisateur propre et le  
     réservoir par semaine et remplacer l'eau fréquemment pour garder l'humidificateur propre.

2.  Ajouter un peu d'acide citrique et 1/4 de l'eau dans le réservoir, agiter, puis rincer.

3.  Utilisez un chiffon propre pour essuyer la surface de la plaque de pulvérisation et la surface 
     extérieure. 

Garantie et Support Client
Pour des questions, l'assistance, le soutien, ou les demandes de garantie, s'il vous plaît de 
nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous, qui correspond à votre région. S'il vous plaît inclure 
votre Amazon numéro de commande et le numéro du modèle.

E-mail: support@aukey.com 

*  S'il vous plaît de noter que AUKEY ne peut que fournir service après-vente pour les produits 
   achetés directement à partir de AUKEY ou via AukeyDirect sur Amazon. Si vous avez acheté 
   auprès d'un vendeur différent, s'il vous plaît de les contacter directement pour les questions 
   de service ou de garantie

OPÉRATION (Comment utiliser)
1.  Monter le diffuseur correctement et retirer le couvercle extérieur comme le couvercle 
     supérieur.

2.  Connecter le connecteur de câble de l'adaptateur avec le port de charge sur le fond de 
     la base.

3.  Remplir le réservoir d'eau avec de l'eau et ajouter 4 à 5 gouttes d'huile essentielle (vous 
     pouvez ajouter plus de gouttes ou moins gouttes à votre propre préférence).

4.  Monter le couvercle supérieur et le couvercle extérieur sur le réservoir d'eau et brancher 
     l'adaptateur.

5.  Appuyez sur le bouton MIST pour allumer le diffuseur et sélectionner le réglage de la 
     minuterie.

6. Appuyez sur le bouton LIGHT pour sélectionner la lumière que vous voulez.
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Hallo! Vielen Dank für den Kauf AUKEY Ultrasonic Aroma Diffuser. Bitte lesen Sie diese 
Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren diese im sicheren Platz für zukünfitge 
Referenz. Sollten Sie irgendeine Hilfe brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unserem Kunden-Support 
mit Ihrem Produktmodell Nummer und Amazon Bestellnummer.

Produkt diagramm

A.  Host            B.  Energieversorgung            C.  Messbecher

SPEZIFIKATION

Dieses Aroma Diffusor verwendet Ultraschallwellen, um sofoert Wasser und ätherisches Öl in 
den Tank zu verdampfen, einen coolen und trockenen duftend Nebel zu erzeugen.
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Dimension

Gewicht

Eingang Spannung

Bemessung Spannung

Power Verbrauch

Tank Kapazitiz

Nebel Ausgang

Material

Accessories

138*116.8mm

430G

100 volts - 240 volts AC

24V  DC 650mA

Max 13W

500ML

Klein: 20-30ML/hr Groß: 40-60ML/hr

PP

AC Power Adaptor, Messungbecher, Bedienungsanleitung

Wasser Tank 

Luft Ausgang

Basis

 DC Socket

Luft Eingang

Ausgang
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Wichtig
•  Verwenden Sie nur sauberes Wasser.

•  Fügen Sie nicht Wasser aus den Düsen.

•  Legen Sie die Düse nicht zu andere Gerät

•  Dieses Gerät wird abgeschaltet, wenn das Wasser läuft aus.

•  Bitte beachten, dass die Feuchtigkeit, Terperatur und Luftstrom, die den Nebel beeinträ-
    chtigen können.

•  Wenn das Gerät umdreht während verwenden, unstecken Sie es und lassen Sie es zu 
    trocknen.

Problemlösungen

Achtung
1.  Nicht das Produkt zur Reparatur ohne Autorisierung disassemblieren 

2.  Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn ohne Wasser.  Unstecken und schalten Sie das Gerät 
     immer aus, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist. 

3.  Nicht Sprühplatte kratzen.

4.  Bitte halten Sie es von Kindern, Hausgeräte und Sonnenlicht.

5.  Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren. Bitte senden Sie das ganz Gerät an 
     den Verkäufer zut Reparatur.

6.  Entfernen Sie nicht die äußere Deckung, da die die Vernebelung beeinflussen können.

7.  Wenn der Befeuchter zu bewegen, halten Sie bitte den Boden, damit er nicht fallen.

8.  Schalten Sie das Gerät ab, um die Ultraschall-Platte nicht zu beschädigen

9.  Bitte reinigen Sie es mit Tuch, nach jedem Gebrauch.

Pflege & Wartung
1.  Bitte verwenden Sie gereinigtes Wasser. Reinigen Sie Sprüher Teller und Tank pro Woche 
     und erneuern Sie Wasser häufig, um das Gerät sauber zu halten.

2.  Zur Reinigung könnten Sie Zitronersäure und 1/4 Wasser in Tank fügen und schütteln, dann 
     spülen Sie es.

3.  Verwenden Sie ein sauberes Tuch, um die Oberfläche der Sprüher Platte und die äußere 
     Oberfläche wischen.

Garantie& Kunden Support
Für Fragen, Hilfen, Support, oder Garantieanspruch kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per E-Mail an 
der Adresse darunten, entspricht mit Ihren Kauf Lokation.

E-mail: support@aukey.com

*  Achten Sie bitte, AUKEY kann Kundendienst nach Verkauf nur den Produkten anbieten, die 
   von Aukeyoder AukeyDirect auf Amazon gekauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer 
   gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie dem direkt für Ersazt oder Anspruch.

Bedienen (Wie verwenden Sie)
1.  Montieren Sie den Diffusor richtig und entfernen Sie die äußere Deckung sowie obere 
     Deckung.

2.  Verbinden Sie den Kabelstecker des Adapters mit dem Ladeport an der Unterseite der Basis.

3.  Füllen Sie Wasser Tank mit Wasser und fügen Sie 4 bis 5 Tropfen ätherisches Öl(Sie können 
     mehre wenigere Tropfen hinzufügen, laut Ihrer eigenen Bevorzungung )

4.  Montieren Sie die obere Deckung und die äußere Deckung auf dem Wasser Tank, und 
     stecken in den Adapter.

5.  Drücken Sie MIST Button auf den Diffusor zum Einschalten und die Timer-Einstellung wählen.

6.  Drücken Sie LIGHT Button zur Auswähl des Lichts, Sie wollen.
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Probleme

NO Power

Power verbunden
ist, aber kein
Nebel kommt.

Wasserleck

Mögliche Gründe

Schlechte Verbindung

Das MIST Button nicht
gedrückt werden.

Kein Wasser oder zu
wenig Wasser in Wasser Tank

Die äußere Deckung ist nicht montiert.

Die obere Deckung
ist nicht richtig platziert.

Lösungen

Richtig stecken

Drücken Sie noch mal.

Wasserstand prüfen und
gießen genug Wasser darin

Montieren die Deckung richtig

Montieren die Deckung richtig

Problèmes

Pas d'électricité

L'alimentation est
connecté, mais pas
de brouillard à venir

Fuite d'eau

Raisons possibles

Mauvaise connexion

Le bouton de brouillard
est pas pressé

Pas d'eau ou trop peu
d'eau dans le réservoir d'eau

Le couvercle extérieur
est pas monté

Le capot supérieur est
pas bien placé

Solutions

Branchez correctement

Appuyez à nouveau
sur le bouton

Vérifier le niveau d'eau et
verser suffisamment d'eau
dans le réservoir d'eau
Monter le couvercle
extérieur correctement

Monter le couvercle
supérieur correctement

Especificación

Este Difusor Aroma utiliza las ondas ultrasónicas para vaporizar el agua y el aceite instantá-
neamente en el tanque, para producir una niebla fragante fresco y seco.
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Dimensiones

Peso

Voltaje de entrada

Voltaje nominal

Consumo de energía

Capacidad del tanque

Salida de Nebulización

Material

Accessorios 

168*148.8mm

430G

100 volts - 240 volts AC

24 volts DC 650mA

Max 13W

500ML

Pequeña: 20-30ML/hr Large: 40-60ML/hr

PP

AC adaptador de corriente, Taza de medición, Manual Usuario

Depósito de agua

Salida de aire

Base

DC enchufe

Puerta de aire

Salida

Gracias por comprar el AUKEY Difusor Ultrasónico del Aroma. Por favor, lea atentamente el 
manual de usuario y guardarlo en un sitio seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita 
caulquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte con el número de 
modelo del producto y el número de orden de Amazon.

Diagrama del Producto

A.  Sector Principal            B.  Fuente de alimentación            C.  Taza de Medir
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Importante
•  Sólo utilice la agua limpieza

•  No añade agua desde las boquillas

•  No ponga la boquilla hacia otros aparatos

•  Este dispositivo se apagará automáticamente cuando el agua se agota

•  Nota por favor la corriente de la humedad, la temperatura y el aire puede afectar la niebla

•  Si este dispositivo voltea durante el uso, desenchufe y trate de secarlo.

Eliminar la avería

Atención
1.  No descargue este producto a su reparación sin autorización.

2.  No lo utilice cuando el agua se agota. Siempre apague y desconecte el dispositivo cuando 
     no esté usado.

3.  No raspe pulverizador planca con alguna cosa dura.

4.  Por favor, mantenga lejados de los niños, el aparato electrodoméstico y la luz solado.

5.  No trate de reparar el aparato por sí mismo. Por favor, devuelva la unidad completa al 
     vendedor para su reparación.

6.  No descargue la cubierta exterior, que puede afectar a la nebulización.

7.  Al mover el humidificador, por favor, pulse la parte inferior para evitar que se caiga.

8.  Para evitar daños en la placa de ultrasonidos, apague producto durante 60 minutos después 
     de mucho tiempo de trabajo

9.  Por favor, mantenga seca el tanque de agua y limpiarlo con un paño después de cada 
       uso.

Cuidado & Mantenimiento
1.  Por favor, use agua purificada. Limpie el pulverizador y el tanque cada semana y reem-
     place el agua con frecuencia para mantener el humidificador limpio.

2.  Cuando no se utiliza el dispositivo por mucho tiempo, por favor restaurarla con el paquete 
     original después de la limpieza y limpiando.

3.  Utilice un paño limpio para limpiar la superficie de la placa de pulverizador y la superficie 
     exterior.

Garantía & Soporte
Para cualquier duda, ayuda, apoyo o las reclamaciones de garantía póngase en contacto 
con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con la ubicación de su compra. 
Por favor, incluye su número de orden del pedido y el número de modelo del producto en 
Amazon.

E-mail: support@aukey.com 

*  Nota por favor, AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio poetventa a los productos comprados
    directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado al vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase   
    en contacto con ellos directamente sobre los problemas de servicio o de garantía.

OPERACIÓN (Como se usa)
1.  Monte el difusor correctamente y quitar la cubierta exterior como la tapa superior.

2.  Conectar el conector de cable del adaptador con el puerto de carga en el botón de la 
     base.

3.  Llene el depósito de agua con agua y añadir 4 a 5 gotas de aceite esencial (puede añadir 
     gotas más o menos según sus propias preferencias).

4.  Monte la cubierta superior y la cubierta exterior en el tanque de agua y conecte el adaptador.

5.  Pulse el botón MIST para encender el difusor y seleccionar el ajuste del temporizador.

6.  Pulse el botón LIGHT para seleccionar la luz que desea.

Problemas

NO Poder

La alimentación está
conectada, pero no
hay niebla subiendo

Fuga de agua

Causas Posibles

Conexión pobre

El botón de la niebla
no se presiona

No hay agua o muy poca
agua en el depósito de agua

La cubierta exterior
no está montado

La tapa superior
no está situada bien

Soluciones

Conecte correctamente

Pulse el botón otra vez

Comprueba el nivel de agua
y vierta agua suficiente en
el agua tanque

Monte la cubierta
exterior correctamente

Monte la tapa
superior correctamente

Grazie per aver scelto Aukey BE-A11 Diffusore Aroma Ultrasonico. Si prega di leggere 
attentamente questo manuale e conservarlo per il riferimento futuro. E se avete bisogno di 
qualsiasi assistanza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di supporto con il modello del 
vostro prodotto e il numero dell’ordine di Amazon.

Diagramma del Prodotto

A.  Il Corpo            B.  L’Alimentazione Elettronica            C.  Il Misurino

SPECIFICAZIONI

Il Diffusore Aroma usa le onde ultrasoniche per vaporizzare istantaneamente acqua e olio 
essenziale nel serbatoio per creare nebbia fragrante.

- 22 -

Dimensioni

Peso

Tensione Input

Voltaggio Nominale

Consumo del’Energia

Capacità del Serbatoio

Ouput della nebbia

Materiale

Accessori

168*148.8mm

430G

100 volts - 240 volts AC

24 volts DC 650mA

Max 13W

500ML

Basso: 20-30ML/ora Alto: 40-60ML/ora

PP

Adattatore d’Alimentazione AC, Il Misurino, Manuale Utente

Serbatoio 

Uscita d’Aria

Base

Presa DC

Aspirazione Aria

Uscita
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Note Importanti
•  Utilizzare solo acqua pulita

•  Non aggiungere l’acqua dall’ugello

•  Non puntare l’ugello verso altri apparecchi.

•  Questo dispositivo si spegne automaticamento quando l’acqua è esaurita.

•  Si prega di notare che l’umidità, temperatura ed aria influenzerano la nebbia.

•  Se il dispositivo ribalta durante l'utilizzo, si prega di staccare la spina.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

Attenzione
1.  Non smontare questo prodotto per la riparazione senza l’autorizzazione.

2.  Non utilizzarlo senza acqua. Spegnere sempre e scollegare il dispositivo se 
     non lo usate.

3.  Non graffiare la piastra spruzzatore.

4.  Si prega di tenerlo lontano dai bambini, apparecchio di casa e luce del sole.

5.  Non provare a riparare il dispositivo da soli. Si prega di restituirlo al venditore per la riparazione.

6.  Non rimuovere il coperchio esterno perché causerà l’effetto d’annebbiamento.

7.  Quando state muovendo l’umidificatore, si prega di tenere la base e prevenirlo da cadere

8.  Per evitare danneggiare la piastra ultrasonica, spegnere questo prodotto prima che l'acqua 
     esaurisce.

9.  Si prega di pulirlo con un panno dopo ogni uso.

Cura & Manutenzione
1.  Si prega di utilizzare acqua purificata. Pulire la piastra spruzzatore e il serbatoio a settimana 
     e sostituire frequentemente l’acqua per mantenere l'umidificatore pulito.

2.  Per pulire il serbatoio potreste aggiungere un po' di acido citrico e 1/4 di acqua nel 
      serbatoio, agitarlo e poi lavarlo.

3.  Usare un panno pulito per pulire la superficie della piastra spruzzatore e la superficie esterna.

Garanzia & Servizio Clienti
Qualsiasi questione, richiesta di assistenza, supporto o reclamo di garanzia si prega di 
contattarci sul seguente indirizzo:

E-mail: support@aukey.com

*  Nota bene, Aukey è in grado di fornire solo il servizio post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati 
   direttamente da Aukey o distributore Aukey-autorizzato. Se l’avete acquistato da un 
   venditore diverso, si prega di contattare quel venditore per supporto e garanzia.

Operazione ( Come Utilizzarlo )
1.  Montare il diffusore correttamente e rimuovere il coperchio esterno e il coperchio superiore.

2.  Collegare il connettore dell’adattatore con la porta d’alimentazione sul fondo della 
     base.

3.  Riempire il serbatoio con l’acqua aggiungendo 4-5 gocce di olio essenziale ( aggiugete 
     più o meno come volete )

4.  Montare il coperchio superiore e il coperchio esterno sul serbatoio e collegare l’adattatore.

5.  Premere il bottone ‘MIST’ per accendere il diffusore e configurare l’impostatzione del tempo.

6.  Premere il bottone ‘LIGHT’ per seleziona la luce che vi piace.

Problemi

Senza Energia

L’energia è stata
collegata, ma senza
nebbia esce

Perdita dell’acqua

Raggioni Possibili

Male connessione

Il bottone ‘MIST’ non è
stato premuto

Mancanza dell’acqua o
poco acqua rimane nel
serbatoio

Il coperchio esterno
non è stato montato

Il coperchio superiore
non è montato bene

Soluzioni

Collegare l’alimentazione corretamente

Premere il bottone di nuovo

Controllare il livello
dell’acqua e riempire il
sebatoio con abbastanza  acqua.

Montare corretamente
il coperchio esterno

Montare bene il coperchio superiore

Ultrasonic Aroma Diffuser 
User Manual
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